

PUMA X NCT 217 Polaroid Photo Contest Terms & Conditions

1. PUMA X NCT **217** Polaroid Photo Contest (hereafter, "the contest") is organized by PT PUMA CAT INDONESIA (PUMA Indonesia). It begins on 13th September 2023 and ends on 23rd September 2023 (hereafter, "contest period").

2. Entry Eligibility

A. This contest is open to Indonesian residents aged 17 and above.

B. Permanent and/or temporary staff or employees of PUMA Indonesia including its affiliated and/or related companies, distributors, dealers, advertising and promotions agencies are not eligible to participate in this contest. C. PUMA Indonesia reserves the rights to exclude and/or disqualify participants who are in breach of the Contest Terms and Conditions.

D. Participants can only register their purchases during the campaign period from 13th September 2023 to 23rd September 2023; any registration before and/or after the period will be rejected.

E. All submissions will receive a unique code after data completion. No product exchanges are allowed after the participants have received the unique code.

F. Participants must contact PUMA Indonesia before 24th September 2023 regarding any issues with submission. PUMA Indonesia will not entertain any claims made after the date.

G. Registrations made under any unauthorized retailers, as well as registrations on behalf of the participants, will be rejected.

3. Contest Details & Mechanics

A. The participant who purchases PUMA Army Trainer in a single receipt with our participating authorized retailers between 13th September 2023 and 23rd September 2023 will earn ONE (1) entry to participate in the lucky draw. One receipt should be equivalent with one user identity. Scan the QR code or log in to http://puma-nct127raffle.com/ to enter.

B. Complete the online form by filling in all the empty fields and click on submit.

C. All submitted data should use the same name & identity, any discrepancy will be disqualified.

D. Retain original single receipt dated within contest period that matches the online entry as proof of purchase.

E. Only original and valid printed receipts will be accepted. Receipts that are illegible, mutilated, altered, duplicated, tampered with, not obtained legitimately, contain printing typographical, mechanical, or other errors, or have unclear or missing required information are considered invalid and will not be accepted. PUMA Indonesia holds the sole discretion and rights to disqualify any invalid receipts.

F. Each participant can only win once throughout the entire contest period.

4. Winner Selection & Announcement

A. Only the participants who have fulfilled all the clauses as stated in "3. Contest Details & Mechanics" will be qualified for the lucky draw ("eligible participants").

B. Winners of the contest will be chosen randomly from the pool of eligible contestants who meet all participation criteria.

C. The decision of PUMA Indonesia on the Winner selection is final and no appeals and correspondences will be entertained.

D. We will only be providing 6 members polaroid cuts of NCT 127. Each winner will receive one of 12 official polaroid photos (2 photo cuts of each member) that will be raffled on 25th September 2023 via PUMA Indonesia official Instagram account (@pumaindonesia).

E. Winners are responsible for all costs not explicitly stated as being included in the prizes, including without limitation, meals, entertainment, other travel and accommodation, incidentals, gratuities, services charges, optional extras, transfers, passports, visas, re-entry permits, spending money, freights, excess baggage, government taxes, departure taxes, ground transportation, any tax liabilities, airport charges, any applicable surcharges and any other related costs. F. Prizes are non-transferable, exchangeable or redeemable in any form for any reason.

5. General Terms and Conditions

A. Participants agree to abide by the Terms and Conditions and the decisions of PUMA Indonesia, which are final and binding in all respects.

B. To the fullest extent permitted by law, PUMA Indonesia expressly excludes and disclaims any representations, warranties or endorsement, implied or express, written or oral, of all prizes offered under this campaign. All risks, loss, damage and/or injury associated with the use of the Prizes shall be assumed by the eligible participants.

C. Participation in this contest constitutes each participant consents to the PUMA Indonesia's use of the participant's name and photo for advertising and promotional purposes in any media without further notice, right of review, approval, or compensation except where prohibited by law.

D. PUMA Indonesia accepts no responsibility for any tax implications that may arise from the Prizes or the use thereof. Any tax filing obligation or any tax payment due to any authority as a result of receipt of the prizes remains the sole responsibility of the participant. It is the responsibility of each participant to seek independent advice on the possible implications this may have on his/her own financial situation.

E. PUMA Indonesia reserves the right to disqualify a participant from the contest if the participants violate the Terms & Conditions before or during the contest.

F. PUMA Indonesia reserves the rights to amend, delete or add to these Terms and Conditions without any prior notice at any time and the participants shall be bound to such changes.

G. If a specified prize becomes unavailable due to unforeseen circumstances, PT PUMA CAT INDONESIA may substitute a similar prize or one of equivalent value.

H. This Terms and Conditions shall be governed by the laws of Indonesia and any dispute arising out of or in connection with the campaign shall be referred to the exclusive jurisdiction of Indonesian Courts.